
Self-Transcendence 10M Race 
Organised by Sri Chinmoy AC 

Battersea Park, London

25th October 2014

WINNERS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB TIME M/F AGE
Men U/50
1 Chris Busaileh Herne Hill H 52.02 M 30
2 Nick Weyman Serpentine RC 56.45 M 34
3 Ian Benge Serpentine 57.45 M 34
4 Jonny Muir Herne Hill H 57.51 M 33
5 Jamie Hogg Serpentine 58.42 M 40
6 Hamish Cropper Clapham Chasers 58.51 M 31
7 Peter Holmes Serpentine 59.15 M 36

Women U/50
1 Susannah Evans Wimbledon Windmillers 1.05.27 F 33
2 Sophie Wiles Epsom Oddballs 1.08.43 F 32
3 Rosalind Lee Serpentine 1.09.46 F 30
4 Kirsty Wright Serpentine RC 1.11.09 F 33
5 Emily Gibbs Clapham Chasers 1.17.26 F 29
6 Rachel Swan u/a 1.20.04 F 24
7 Hannah Moore Ealing Eagles 1.22.29 F 24

Men Vet 50
1 Gary Christie Brighton & Hove 1.00.52 M 52
2 Antony Constantinou Collingwood AC 1.04.16 M 50
3 David Cornock Barnes Runners 1.05.59 M 51

Women Vet 50
1 Sarah Newton Serpentine 1.19.36 F
2 Sarah Barnard u/a 1.40.26 F 53
3
Men Vet 60
1 Andrew Roberts Serpentine 1.10.13 M 62
2 Colin McSeveny 1.11.19 M 61
Women Vet 60
1 Serena Dilnot Clapham Runners 1.46.24 F 61
Men Vet 70
1 David Brooks Vets AC 1.41.38 M 73

RESULTS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB TIME M/F AGE CATEGORY CAT. POS.

1 Chris Busaileh Herne Hill H 52.02 M 30 M U/50 1

2 Nick Weyman Serpentine RC 56.45 M 34 M U/50 2

3 Ian Benge Serpentine 57.45 M 34 M U/50 3

4 Jonny Muir Herne Hill H 57.51 M 33 M U/50 4



5 Jamie Hogg Serpentine 58.42 M 40 M U/50 5

6 Hamish Cropper Clapham Chasers 58.51 M 31 M U/50 6

7 Peter Holmes Serpentine 59.15 M 36 M U/50 7

8 Andrew Cumine Edinburgh Athletic Club 59.22 M 28 M U/50 8

9 John McSeveny Mornington Chasers 59.24 M 29 M U/50 9

10 Stephen Philcox Ilford AC 59.26 M 49 M U/50 10
11 Peter Simpson Dartford Harriers 59.30 M 36 M U/50 11

12 Wayne Lashley Dulwich R 59.43 M 33 M U/50 12

13 Simon Craddock Serpentine 59.47 M 32 M U/50 13

14 Piers Lemoine 1.00.07 M 27 M U/50 14

15 Gary Christie Brighton & Hove 1.00.52 M 52 M O/50 1

16 John McAvoy 1.01.40 M 31 M U/50 15

17 Dave Miller Barnes Runners 1.03.05 M 42 M U/50 16

18 Sebastian Vons Wimbledon Windmillers 1.03.42 M 34 M U/50 17

19 Simon Ambrossi Striders of croydon 1.03.57 M 36 M U/50 18

20 Antony Constantinou Collingwood AC 1.04.16 M 50 M O/50 2

21 Georg Isola Mornington Chasers 1.05.15 M 38 M U/50 19

22 Susannah Evans Wimbledon Windmillers 1.05.27 F 33 W U/50 1

23 Lawrence Bate Dorking & Mole Valley 1.05.34 M 46 M U/50 20

24 Nick Beavitt 1.05.43 M 29 M U/50 21

25 David Cornock Barnes Runners 1.05.59 M 51 M O/50 3

26 Manuel Corriente Vegetarian Cycling & AC 1.06.37 M 44 M U/50 22

27 Jonathan Poirrette Serpentine 1.06.55 M 52 M O/50 4

28 Glen Morgan Vets AC 1.06.58 M 52 M O/50 5

29 Sam Allpass Barnes R 1.07.02 M 48 M U/50 23

30 Frank Wood Hercules Wimbledon 1.07.18 M 50 M O/50 6

31 Radek Kudibal 1.07.47 M 41 M U/50 24

32 Suswara Payne Sri Chinmoy AC 1.08.05 M 44 M U/50 25

33 Damian Ings Clapham Runners 1.08.35 M 40 M U/50 26

34 Sophie Wiles Epsom Oddballs 1.08.43 F 32 W U/50 2

35 Ian Clark 1.09.37 M 37 M U/50 27

36 Rosalind Lee Serpentine 1.09.46 F 30 W U/50 3

37 Andrew Roberts Serpentine 1.10.13 M 62 M O/60 1

38 Luke Horsfield Wimbledon Windmilers 1.10.33 M 45 M U/50 28

39 Kirsty Wright Serpentine RC 1.11.09 F 33 W U/50 4

40 Colin McSeveny 1.11.19 M 61 M O/60 2

41 Niels Rock 1.11.33 M 38 M U/50 29

42 Peter Williams Longbeasts RC 1.11.36 M 29 M U/50 30

43 Rupert Raymond Haselmere Border AC 1.14.54 M 39 M U/50 31

44 Matthew Fergusson 1.14.58 M 23 M U/50 32

45 Jon Drake Larkfield Athletic Club 1.14.58 M 41 M U/50 33

46 Alan Dunnett 1.15.30 M 61 M O/60 3

47 Daniel Comens Sutton Runners 1.16.20 M 41 M U/50 34

48 Mr McIntosh Dundee Roadrunners 1.16.30 M 50 M O/50 7

49 Emily Gibbs Clapham Chasers 1.17.26 F 29 W U/50 5

50 Nick Fisher 1.17.45 M 59 M O/50 8

51 Sarah Newton Serpentine 1.19.36 F W O/50 1

52 Rachel Swan u/a 1.20.04 F 24 W U/50 6

53 Ian Johnson Striders of Croydon 1.20.42 M 55 M O/50 9

54 Martin Spence Vets AC 1.21.00 M 59 M O/50 10

55 Jose Bulnes 1.21.39 M 31 M U/50 35

56 George Bull 1.22.24 M 30 M U/50 36



57 Hannah Moore Ealing Eagles 1.22.29 F 24 W U/50 7

58 Ioannis Pandis 1.23.12 M 31 M U/50 37

59 Tatiana Salomon Serpentine 1.23.20 F 36 W U/50 8

60 Leonardo González 1.23.46 M 25 M U/50 38

61 Ivan Farias Pelcastre 1.23.46 M 30 M U/50 39

62 Jamie Price 1.24.27 M 37 M U/50 40

63 George Warren 1.24.45 M 28 M U/50 41

64 Lee Chapman Royston Runners 1.24.52 M 26 M U/50 42

65 Alex Hill 1.25.20 M 42 M U/50 43

66 Jeremy Friedlander 1.25.31 M 59 M O/50 11

67 Denisa Szemanova 1.26.02 F 29 W U/50 9

68 Nicola Englishby 1.26.09 F 39 W U/50 10

69 Miss Leach n/a 1.26.43 F 31 W U/50 11

70 Gráinne Devery Serpentine 1.27.43 F 30 W U/50 12

71 Amy Cardale 1.29.42 F 27 W U/50 13

72 Jennifer Tawiah RG Active Race Team Essex 1.29.55 F 43 W U/50 14

73 Chris Dodds 1.30.06 F 36 W U/50 15

74 Alejandro Arias 1.30.12 M 30 M U/50 44

75 Antonia White 1.30.44 F 30 W U/50 16

76 Steven Pike 1.30.56 M 60 M O/60 4

77 Tobias Hirst 1.33.10 M 28 M U/50 45

78 AM Gough 1.33.18 F 28 W U/50 17

79 Anthony Ugorji 1.33.46 M 40 M U/50 46

80 Tarek Sirgani 1.33.54 M 38 M U/50 47

81 Tara Psaila 1.34.19 F 41 W U/50 18

82 Juan Cobos 1.34.35 M 29 M U/50 48

83 Chris GRIFFIN 1.36.05 M 50 M O/50 12

84 Oksana Gribaite 1.36.07 F 28 W U/50 19

85 Laurence Martindale 1.37.13 M 32 M U/50 49

86 Dylan Dreyer none 1.38.20 M 34 M U/50 50

87 Scott Fowler Serpentine 1.38.22 M 48 M U/50 51

88 John Dodd 1.39.36 M 64 M O/60 5

89 Siobhan Fitzpatrick Clapham Runners 1.39.38 F 30 W U/50 20

90 Bill Vella 1.39.52 M 64 M O/60 6

91 Katherine Morgan Pike 1.40.05 F 43 W U/50 21

92 Sarah Barnard 1.40.26 F 53 W O/50 2

93 Taryn Seba 1.40.49 F 30 W U/50 22

94 Pascual Rykaart 1.40.49 F 31 W U/50 23

95 Jessica Howe 1.40.56 F 31 W U/50 24

96 Colin Liddard Barnet & District 1.40.56 M 66 M O/60 7

97 David Brooks Vets AC 1.41.38 M 73 M O/70 1

98 Joanna Franklin 1.41.56 F 37 W U/50 25

99 Kara Finley 1.42.05 F 42 W U/50 26

100 Olayinka Animashaun 1.42.17 F 37 W U/50 27

101 Lisa Hardin 1.44.28 F 43 W U/50 28

102 Andrew Barrett 1.45.02 M 42 M U/50 52

103 Jose Silva London Heathside 1.45.21 M 32 M U/50 53

104 Maria Garcia-Huidobro 1.45.21 F 30 W U/50 29

105 Joanne Craft 1.46.04 F 29 W U/50 30

106 Nicola Craft 1.46.04 F 27 W U/50 31

107 Serena Dilnot Clapham Runners 1.46.24 F 61 W O/60 1

108 Kunal Parkash 1.47.25 M 44 M U/50 54



109 Nuria Bas 1.51.55 F 28 W U/50 32

110 Laura Haxton-Wilde 2.25.47 F 35 W U/50 33

Congratulations on completing the race. Ours is a runbritain-licensed event and therefore 
your time is included in calculating your free runbritain handicap score. More than 40,000 
runners of all standards have now claimed their runbritain handicap score. As well as giving 
you a current score, between scratch and 36, your free personalised running biog page 
includes your current national ranking, your position on the national ladder, your progress 
graph, your strongest distance, a head-to-head comparison with other runners and 
downloadable training schedules to improve your score next time you race. Your handicap 
score also updates automatically every time you complete a licensed event. To claim your 
score now, click on



http://www.runbritainrankings.com/user/claimhandicap.aspx



Should you have any queries then please contact Gavin Lightwood glightwood@uka.org.uk

	
  


